
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:194
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2000
EXPORTING OF SHIPS BY INDIAN SHIP BUILDING INDUSTRY
BHUWAN CHANDRA AVSM (RETD.) KHANDURI

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Ship-Building industry have been exporting ships to other countries;

(b) if so, the details of tonnage and countries to which exported;

(c) whether the vast potential for exports to Latin-American countries has been examined and tapped;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of tonnage and countries to which ships have been exported are given in Annexure-I.

(c) to (e): The Shipyards have been constantly pursuing export options to various countries, including Latin-American countries.

Annexure-I

REPLY REFERRED TO IN PART (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.194 FOR ANSWER ON 24TH JULY, 2000
ASKED BY MAJ. GEN. (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI REGARDING EXPORTING OF SHIPS BY INDIAN SHIP BUILDING INDUSTRY

Details of ships exported to other countries

Sl.No. Name of Shipyard Type of ship with tonnage No. Country to Year of which exported Export

1 Mazagon Dock Ltd.,  Slope Barge, 965T   1 Saudi Arabia 1974
 Mumbai.
    Bulk Carriers, 2500T 2 Singapore 1976
    Lighters with hatches,
    300T, 400T, 500T  76 Iran  1977
    Lighters, 300T, 400T,
    500T, 800T   33 Iran  1977
    Lighters, 300T   8 Yemen  1977
    General Cargo Barges, 150T 26 Yemen 1978
    Flat Top Pontoon, 200T 3 Yemen 1978
    Water Barges, 300T  4 Yemen  1978
    Flat Top Pontoon, 200T 3 Yemen 1978
    Water Barges, 300T  4 Yemen  1979
    Water Barges, 18T 4 Iran 1979
    General Cargo Ship, 3800T 6 U. K.   1979
    Water Carriers, 9000T  4 Iran  1980
    Cargo Barges, 150T  9 Yemen  1981
    Flat Top Pontoon, 300T 20 Yemen 1981
    Tugs, 30T   3 Yemen  1981
    Launches, 5T   3 Yemen  1981
    Flat Top Pontoon, 200T 17 Yemen 1982
    Launches, 5T   10 Mozambique 1984
    Suction Hopper Dredger,
    1600 Cubic Meters, 3200T 1 France   June 2000

2. Goa Shipyard Ltd., Goa Tug, 5.5T Bollard Pull,
    121 GT.    1 Maldives 1997
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